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Level Level Title Target Complete 
Time

Step # Skill Area CoveredStep Title Minutes/
Step

1 Intro to  
Decision-Making

20 days 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

15

14

15

13

30

15

12

15

15

15

10

14

13

15

30

4 hrs
1 min

Welcome to Oji Decide!

Decision-Making 101

DID IT: Your Decision-Making Model

Better Decisions with the Decision Tool

LL1:  The Psychology of Decision-Making

Defining Your Decisions

Write Your Own Decision Statement

The Roles of Values and Objectives

Perspectives Podcast: Jazz Musician,  

 Richard Johnson

Cognitive Bias in Decision-Making  

 (Overconfidence)

Imagine the Possibilities

Working with Indicators

Getting Ready to Decide

Deciding to Act

LL2: Integrating DID IT

Total

2 Biases, Emotions  
and DID IT

15 days
Running Total: 
25 days

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

11

14

12

15

15

30

15

15

15

11

Welcome to Level 2

The Role of Emotions

Define: Decision Statements

Define: Writing Objectives

Emotion Regulation & Debiasing Strategies

LL3: Biases, Emotions & Decisions

Imagine: Alternatives and Indicators

Perspectives Podcast: Basketball Referee,  

 Shelley Russi

Anchoring Bias

Decide: Comparing Alternatives

Key (Skill Area Covered)

 Cognitive Bias

 Emotions

 DID IT: Define

 DID IT: Imagine

 DID IT: Decide
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2

3

Biases, Emotions  
and DID IT
(continued)

Decision  
Opportunities

15 days
Running Total: 
25 days

14 days
Running Total: 
40 days

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

15

13

15

11

13

12

13

15

15

15

15

14

15

14

15

3 hrs 
18 min

2 hrs 
47 min

Approaches to Evaluating Alternatives

Uncertainty

Deciding

Welcome to Level 3!

A Practice for Life

The Sunk Cost Fallacy

Decision Opportunities

Perspectives Podcast: Retired DEA Agent,  

 John Austin

When You’re Not the Decision-Maker

Influencing Decisions with Values

Preparing for DID IT Bootcamp

DID IT Bootcamp: Define

DID IT Bootcamp: Imagine

DID IT Bootcamp: Decide

1:1 Coaching - Your Decision Skills Action Plan

Total

Total

Level Level Title Target Complete 
Time

Step # Skill Area CoveredStep Title Minutes/
Step

4 Team  
Decision-Making

20 days
Running Total: 
60 days

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

9

15

15

14

12

12

15

15

Welcome to Level 4!

Who Really Makes the Decisions?

Confirmation Bias

Defining Decisions in Organizations

From Values to Objectives

Organizational Objectives

Perspectives Podcast: Hollywood Producer,

 Brad Fuller

Diverse Voices = Better Decisions

Key (Skill Area Covered)

 Cognitive Bias

 Emotions

 DID IT: Define

 DID IT: Imagine

 DID IT: Decide
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4 Team  
Decision-Making
(continued)

20 days
Running Total: 
60 days

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

30

14

11

15

13

15

15

5

3 hrs 
45 min

LL 4: Confirmation Bias and  

 Team Decision-Making

Generating Team Alternatives

Indicators

Hiring: A Decision-Making Use Case

Deciding as a Team

The Journey

1:1 Coaching - Celebrating the Journey

You DID IT!

Total

Level Level Title Target Complete 
Time

Step # Skill Area CoveredStep Title Minutes/
Step

13 hrs 
51 min

Total Learning Time

Key (Skill Area Covered)

 Cognitive Bias

 Emotions

 DID IT: Define

 DID IT: Imagine

 DID IT: Decide




